RESOLUTION FOR LOCAL SUPPORT OF

2022 MASTER PLAN (A.C.A. § 6-21-806) and ACADEMIC FACILITIES PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM (A.C.A. § 6-20-2507) for 2023-2025

Fort Smith School District

WHEREAS the Board of Directo Facilities Master Plan			ved and fully supports the School District's
			s that the Arkansas Division of Public School ation must approve the Master Plan; and
WHEREAS	the Board of Directors understands that when the Master Plan and Partnersh Program project applications are approved, the Arkansas Division of Publ School Academic Facilities and Transportation may provide state financi participation computed using the School District's academic facilities wealtindex for academic facilities new-construction.		
BE IT RESOLVED		that the Board of Directors will dedicate local resources to meet the School District's share of financial participation in approved and funded Partnership Program new-construction projects listed on the 6-Year Master Plan.	
		rs intends to fund the School new-construction project(s):	District's share of the approved and funded
By ele	ector ap	pproval of bond or tax measu	res (Approximate date _)
		al resources (Does not inten ximate date _July 2023 to A	d to seek elector approval of a bond or tax April 2028)
Signed:			
Superintendent			President, Board of Directors
Secretary, Board of Directors			Date